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An IDACORP Company

g

DONOVAN E. WALKER U AIRTCY TIT: §
Lead Counsel ;

dwalker@idahopower.com

May 20, 2015

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Jean D. Jewell, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, Idaho 83702

Re: Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03
Modify Terms and Conditions of PURPA Purchase Agreements — Errata to
Idaho Power Company’'s Objection and Motion in Opposition to
Ecoplexus, Inc.’s Petition to Intervene

Dear Ms. Jewell:

Enclosed for filing in the above matters please find an original and seven (7)
copies of the Errata to Idaho Power Company’s Objection and Motion in Opposition to
Ecoplexus, Inc.’s Petition to Intervene. Due to clerical errors, Idaho Power Company’s
Objection and Motion in Opposition contained incorrect submittal and service dates. |
apologize for any confusion this may have caused.

Very truly yours, /
@ﬁm% (/(/@/ ™

Donovan E. Walker

DEW:csb
Enclosures

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)
P.O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707



DONOVAN E. WALKER (ISB No. 5921)
Idaho Power Company
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P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707 i WA
Telephone: (208) 388-5317 SR
Facsimile: (208) 388-6936

dwalker@idahopower.com

Attorney for Idaho Power Company

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY'’S PETITION TO MODIFY
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURPA
PURCHASE AGREEMENTS

CASE NO. IPC-E-15-01

IN THE MATTER OF AVISTA
CORPORATION'’S PETITION TO
MODIFY TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
PURPA PURCHASE AGREEMENTS

CASE NO. AVU-E-15-01

IN THE MATTER OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN
POWER COMPANY'’S PETITION TO
MODIFY TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
PURPA PURCHASE AGREEMENTS

CASE NO. PAC-E-15-03

ERRATA TO IDAHO POWER
COMPANY’S OBJECTION AND
MOTION IN OPPOSITION TO
ECOPLEXUS, INC.’S PETITION

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
;
) TO INTERVENE
)

On May 19, 2015, Idaho Power Company filed its Objection and Motion in
Opposition to Ecoplexus, Inc.’s Petition to Intervene. Due to clerical errors, the
following date changes should be made to the Objection:

ERRATA TO IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S OBJECTION AND MOTION
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Page 9 READS:

“Respectfully submitted this 20" day of May 2015.”
Page 9 SHOULD READ:

“Respectfully submitted this 19" day of May 2015.

Page 10 READS:

“| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20" day of May 2015 . ..

Page 10 SHOULD READ:

The transmittal letter READS:
“May 20, 2015.”
The transmittal letter SHOULD READ:
“May 19, 2015.”
| apologize for any confusion this may have caused.

Respectfully submitted this 20" day of May 2015.

1
”
\

“I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19" day of May 2015 . . . .

dp\/% V4 Z@’\\

DONOVAN E. WALKER

Attorney for Idaho Power Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20" day of May 2015 | served a true and correct
copy of the ERRATA TO IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S OBJECTION AND MOTION IN
OPPOSITION TO ECOPLEXUS, INC.’S PETITION TO INTERVENE upon the following
named parties by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

Commission Staff

Donald L. Howell, Il

Daphne Huang

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington (83702)
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0074

J. R. Simplot Company and Clearwater
Paper Corporation

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC

515 North 27" Street (83702)

P.O. Box 7218

Boise, Idaho 83707

Dr. Don Reading
6070 Hill Road
Boise, Idaho 83703

Clearwater Paper Corporation
ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY
Carol Haugen

Clearwater Paper Corporation

Intermountain Energy Partners, LLC;

AgPower DCD, LLC; and AgPower Jerome,

LLC

Dean J. Miller

McDEVITT & MILLER, LLP

420 West Bannock Street (83702)
P.O. Box 2564

Boise, Idaho 83701

__X_Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
daphne.huang@puc.idaho.gov

||

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email peter@richardsonadams.com
greg@richardsonadams.com

| |

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email dreading@mindspring.com

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email carol.haugen@clearwaterpaper.com

L kK

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email joe@mcdevitt-miller.com
heather@mcdevitt-miller.com

<l |
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Intermountain Energy Partners, LLC
Leif Elgethun, PE, LEED AP
Intermountain Energy Partners, LLC
P.O. Box 7354

Boise, Idaho 83707

AgPower DCD, LLC, and AgPower Jerome,

LLC

Andrew Jackura

Camco Clean Energy

9360 Station Street, Suite 375
Lone Tree, Colorado 80124

Idaho Conservation League and Sierra Club

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 North 6" Street (83702)
P.O. Box 844

Boise, Idaho 83701

Sierra Club
Matt Vespa
Sierra Club
85 Second Street, Second Floor
San Francisco, California 94105

Snake River Alliance

Kelsey Jae Nunez

Snake River Alliance

223 North 6™ Street, Suite 317
P.O. Box 1731

Boise, Idaho 83701

ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY
Ken Miller
Snake River Alliance

PacifiCorp d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power
Daniel E. Solander

Yvonne R. Hogle

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

_____Hand Delivered

_ X _U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email leif@sitebasedenergy.com

|

_____Hand Delivered

U.S. Malil

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email andrew.jackura@camcocleanenergy.com

SER

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
__X_Email botto@idahoconservation.org

|k

_____Hand Delivered

_ X U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email matt.vespa@sierraclub.org

|

_____Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email knunez@snakeriveralliance.org

<| |

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

< | |

Hand Delivered
__ X _U.S. Mall
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

|
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Ted Weston

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY
Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp

Twin Falls Canal Company, North Side Canal
Company, and American Falls Reservoir
District No. 2

C. Tom Arkoosh

ARKOOSH LAW OFFICES

802 West Bannock Street, Suite 900 (83702)
P.O. Box 2900

Boise, Idaho 83701

ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY
Erin Cecil
ARKOOSH LAW OFFICES

Avista Corporation

Michael G. Andrea

Avista Corporation

1411 East Mission Avenue, MSC-23
Spokane, Washington 99202

Clint Kalich

Avista Corporation

1411 East Mission Avenue, MSC-7
Spokane, Washington 99202

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc.

Eric L. Olsen

RACINE, OLSON, NYE, BUDGE & BAILEY
CHARTERED

201 East Center

P.O. Box 1391

Pocatello, Idaho 83204-1391

Hand Delivered
U.S. Malil
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email ted.weston@pacificorp.com

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email datarequest@pacificorp.com

| L k|

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com

< |

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

<] |

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX

Email michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

<[ |

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email clint.kalich@avistacorp.com
linda.gervais@avistacorp.com

< |

Hand Delivered
_ X _U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email elo@racinelaw.net

|
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Anthony Yankel
29814 Lake Road
Bay Village, Ohio 44140

Renewable Energy Coalition
Ronald L. Williams
WILLIAMS BRADBURY, P.C.
1015 West Hays Street

Boise, Idaho 83702

Irion Sanger

SANGER LAW, P.C.
1117 SW 53" Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97215

The Amalgamated Sugar Company
Scott Dale Blickenstaff

The Amalgamated Sugar Company, LLC
1951 South Saturn Way, Suite 100
Boise, Idaho 83702

Micron Technology, Inc.
Richard E. Malmgren
Micron Technology, Inc.
800 South Federal Way
Boise, Idaho 83716

Frederick J. Schmidt
Pamela S. Howland
HOLLAND & HART, LLP
377 South Nevada Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703

Ecoplexus, Inc.

John R. Hammond, Jr.

FISHER PUSCH LLP

U.S. Bank Plaza, Seventh Floor

101 South Capitol Boulevard, Suite 701 (83702)

P.O. Box 1308
Boise, Idaho 83701

Hand Delivered
U.S. Malil
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email tony@yankel.net

| | b

____Hand Delivered

_ X _U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email ron@williamsbradbury.com

|

_____Hand Delivered

_X_U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email irion@sanger-law.com

|

Hand Delivered
_ X _U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email sblickenstaff@amalsugar.com

|

Hand Delivered
_ X U.S. Mall
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email remalmgren@micron.com

|

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email fschmidt@hollandhart.com
phowland@hollandhart.com

<[ |

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX
Email jrh@fisherpusch.com

<[ |
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John Gorman Hand Delivered

Ecoplexus, Inc. _X_U.S. Mail
650 Townsend Street, Suite 310 Overnight Mail
San Francisco, California 94103 FAX
_X_Email johng@ecoplexus.com

//' i - .
/ : ) i ? &
(ST \é\(/z? LILLA

Christa Bearry, Legal Assistant
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